
Race Unofficial Results (1 Hours 40 Minutes)
Best Lap

Drivers* VehicleTeamClass Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time MphPos Pic Nr.

* Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

01 R. van der Zande / S. Bourdais Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac RacingGTP 68 1:40:07.318 - 21 1:12.626 97.5511 1 -

31 P. Derani / J. Aitken Cadillac V-Series.RWhelen Cadillac RacingGTP 68 1:40:07.882 0.564 21 1:12.736 97.4042 2 0.564

7 D. Cameron / F. Nasr Porsche 963Porsche Penske MotorsportGTP 68 1:40:08.993 1.675 67 1:13.103 96.9153 3 1.111

6 N. Tandy / M. Jaminet Porsche 963Porsche Penske MotorsportGTP 68 1:40:10.231 2.913 68 1:12.975 97.0854 4 1.238

5 G. Bruni / M. Rockenfeller Porsche 963Proton Competition Mustang SamplingGTP 68 1:40:11.615 4.297 67 1:13.154 96.8475 5 1.384

24 J. Krohn / P. Eng BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLLGTP 68 1:40:12.365 5.047 29 1:13.225 96.7536 6 0.750

85 T. van der Helm / R. Westbrook Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSportsGTP 68 1:40:14.210 6.892 20 1:13.155 96.8467 7 1.845

10 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque Acura ARX-06Wayne Taylor Racing with AndrettiGTP 68 1:40:14.661 7.343 22 1:13.053 96.9818 8 0.451

89 B. Barnicoat / P. Thompson Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivanGTD 65 1:40:59.470 3 Laps 21 1:18.761 89.9539 1 3 Laps

96 R. Foley / P. Gallagher BMW M4 GT3Turner MotorsportGTD 65 1:41:00.919 3 Laps 22 1:19.021 89.65710 2 1.449

32 M. Skeen / M. Grenier Mercedes-AMG GT3Korthoff/Preston MotorsportsGTD 65 1:41:01.664 3 Laps 7 1:18.933 89.75711 3 0.745

66 S. Monk / S. McAleer Acura NSX GT3Gradient RacingGTD 65 1:41:01.984 3 Laps 42 1:19.034 89.64212 4 0.320

55 G. Levorato / C. Lewis Ford Mustang GT3Proton CompetitionGTD 65 1:41:02.801 3 Laps 18 1:18.983 89.70013 5 0.817

13 O. Fidani / M. Bell Chevrolet Corvette Z06 
GT3.R

AWAGTD 65 1:41:03.304 3 Laps 44 1:19.073 89.59814 6 0.503

57 R. Ward / P. Ellis Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACINGGTD 65 1:41:05.137 3 Laps 62 1:19.003 89.67715 7 1.833

45 K. Marcelli / D. Formal Lamborghini Huracan 
GT3 EVO2

Wayne Taylor Racing with AndrettiGTD 65 1:41:05.938 3 Laps 20 1:18.810 89.89716 8 0.801

43 J. Andretti / G. Chaves Porsche 911 GT3 R 
(992)

Andretti MotorsportsGTD 65 1:41:06.697 3 Laps 45 1:19.062 89.61017 9 0.759

28 E. Sabo / A. Lee Aston Martin Vantage 
GT3 Evo

Flying Lizard MotorsportsGTD 65 1:41:07.213 3 Laps 45 1:19.203 89.45118 10 0.516

78 M. Goikhberg / L. Spinelli Lamborghini Huracan 
GT3 EVO2

Forte RacingGTD 65 1:41:08.220 3 Laps 46 1:19.007 89.67319 11 1.007

34 M. Franco / A. Costa Balboa Ferrari 296 GT3Conquest RacingGTD 65 1:41:08.996 3 Laps 19 1:18.901 89.79320 12 0.776

86 K. Li / A. Fjordbach Porsche 911 GT3 R 
(992)

MDK MotorsportsGTD 64 1:40:32.612 4 Laps 43 1:18.983 89.70021 13 1 Lap

25 C. De Phillippi / N. Yelloly BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLLGTP 61 1:35:51.689 7 Laps 24 1:12.635 97.53922 9 3 LapsNot Running

27 R. De Angelis / S. Pumpelly Aston Martin Vantage 
GT3 Evo

Heart of Racing TeamGTD 51 1:21:01.872 17 Laps 25 1:18.753 89.96223 14 10 LapsNot Running

12 F. Montecalvo / J. Hawksworth Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivanGTD 41 1:06:58.556 27 Laps 29 1:18.944 89.74424 15 10 LapsNot Running

40 J. Taylor / L. Deletraz Acura ARX-06Wayne Taylor Racing with AndrettiGTP 30 43:49.492 38 Laps 22 1:13.029 97.01325 10 11 LapsNot Running

120 A. Adelson / E. Skeer Porsche 911 GT3 R 
(992)

Wright MotorsportsGTD 8 12:01.397 60 Laps 5 1:19.742 88.84626 16 22 LapsNot Running
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70 B. Iribe / F. Schandorff McLaren 720S GT3 
EVO

Inception RacingGTD 7 9:50.262 61 Laps 7 1:19.630 88.97127 17 1 LapNot Running

Pole Position

99.243 Mph1:11.388Pipo Derani

Circuit Records by Class

GTP Connor De Phillippi 1:11.503 99.083 Mph04/15/2023

GTD Frederik Schandorff 1:18.642 90.089 Mph04/09/2022

Fastest Laps by Class

1:12.626GTP 21 97.551 MphSebastien Bourdais Lap

1:18.753GTD 25 89.962 MphRoman De Angelis Lap

DRYTrack Status:18Total FCY Laps:
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